UltraSIL® polymer-housed
VariSTAR® type U4 surge arrester for
systems through 275 kV IEC
20 kA; line discharge Class 4
General
Eaton has set a new standard of excellence for polymer-housed
station-class surge arresters. Enhancements in arrester design
allow Eaton to offer increased cantilever strength and improved

to-Phase
Clearance*
(mm)
Housing
Leakage
Distance
(mm)
Arrester
Mass (kg)Reference Figure 4 Reference Figure 3
3 2.55 U4AA003002A0845AAA 208
151
140 254
780 5
6 5.1 U4AA006005A1045AAA
247 975 69 7.65 U4AA009007A1045AAA 141 255
10 8.4 U4AA010008A1045AAA 144 258
12 10.2 U4AA012010A1245AAA
287
153 267
1170 7
15 12.7 U4AA015012A1245AAA 168 283
18 15.3 U4AA018015A1445AAA
326
188 302
1365 8
21 17 U4AA021017A1445AAA
218 332
24 19.5 U4AA024019A1645AAA
366 1560 9
27 22 U4AA027022A1645AAA 225 339
30 24.4 U4AA030024A1845AAA
405
244 358
1755 1033 27.5 U4AA033027A1845AAA 269 384
36 29 U4AA036029A1845AAA 282 396
39 31.5 U4AA039031A2245AAA
484
302 416
2145
1242 34 U4AA042034A2245AAA 322 436
45 36.5 U4AA045036A2445AAA 523 342 457 2340
48 39 U4AA048039A2645AAA
563
363 477
2535 13
54 42 U4AA054042A2645AAA 387 501
60 48 U4AA060048A2845AAA 602 436 550 2730 14
66 53 U4AA066053A3045AAA 642 476 591 2925 15
72 57 U4AA072057A3245AAA 681 509 623 3120 16
78 62 U4AA078062A4045AAA 842 549 664 3900 19
84 68 U4AA084068A4445AAA 921 598 712 4290 20
90 72 U4AA090072A4645AAA 960 630 745 4485 21
96 76 U4AA096076A4845AAA 999 663 777 4680 22
96 77 U4AA096077A5045AAA 1039 671 785 4875 23
108 84 U4AA108084A5245AAA 1079 728 842 5070 24
120 98 U4AA120098A5645AAA 1157 841 956 5460 26
132 106 U4AA132106A6045AAA 1237 1122 1452 5850 30
138 111 U4AA138111A6445AAA
1315
1163 1493
6240 31
144 115 U4AA144115A6445AAA 1195 1525
150 120 U4AA150120A7845AAA 1696 1236 1566 7605 36
162 130 U4AA162130A8045AAA 1735 1317 1647 7800 37
168 131 U4AA168131A8245AAA 1774 1325 1655 7995 38
172 140 U4AA172140A8445AAA 1814 1398 1728 8190 39
180 144 U4AA180144A8645AAA 1853 1430 1761 8385 40
192 152 U4AA192152A8845AAA 1893 1495 1826 8580 41
198 160 U4AA198160A9245AAA 1971 1560 1890 8970 42
204 165 U4AA204165A9445AAA 2011 1601 1931 9165 43
216 174 U4AA216174AA645AAA 2250 1674 2004 10335 48
228 180 U4AA228180AB045AAA 2328 1722 2053 10725 49
240 190 U4AA240190AB245AAA 2367 1804 2134 10920 51
6
Catalog Data CA235024EN
Effective November 2014
U4 surge arrester for systems through 275 kV IEC 20 kVA